FORM PTO-1619A			ら」の化している。 U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark Office
ОМВ 0651-0027	05-01-20	002	PATENT
APR 1 5 2002			
FILE SALE F	RECO 1020739	34 г	
TRADEMART	PATENTS ON	ILY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Submission Type	Conveyance 1	-	ument(s) or copy(ies).
V New 4.15.	01 Assignment	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	greement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation Document ID#	) License	Change of	Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other	
Corrective Document	(Fo	U.S. Governme r Use ONLY by U.S. Govern	
Reel # Frame #		Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additi	onal names of conveying	parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) GRAY, McMahan L.			10/29/2001
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1) SOONG, Yee		· · ·	Month Day Ye 10/30/2001
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party		Mark if additional name	es of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) U. S. Department of Ener	rgy		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)			States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 1000 Independence Aven	ue, S.W.		representative is attache (Designation must be a separate document from
			Assignment.)
Address (line 2)	D.C.		20585-0162
Address (line 3) Washington	State/Cou	untry	Zip Code
Domestic Representative Nar	me and Address	nter for the first Receivir	ig Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
30/2002 LINELLER 00000122 012752 0996657	FOR OFFICE USE	ONLY	
FC:581 40.00 CH			
	/	inutes per Cover Sheet to be re	corded, including time for reviewing the d
Public burden reporting for this collection of informal and gathering the data needed to complete the Cov Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Reg		Reduction Proje	ct (0651-0027), washington, 0.0. 20000, 1
		ed cover sheet(s) info assignments, Washing	

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	202-586-2810
Name	Betty A. Winchester		
Address (line 1)	MS 6F-067 (FORSTL), GC-62		
Address (line 2)	United States Department of Energy		
Address (line 3)	1000 Independence Avenue, S. W.		
Address (line 4)	Washington, D. C. 20585-0162		
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docum	nent #2
	Number(s) or Patent Num		additional numbers attached
	ne Patent Application Number or the Pa tent Application Number(s)	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers Pater	for the same property). nt Number(s)
09/966570			
If this document i was	s being filed together with a new Pater	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	tion Month Day Year
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT	PCT
only	er PCT application number / if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	РСТ	PCT
Number of I	Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	¥1
Fee Amoun	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
	l of Payment: Enclo	osed 📃 Deposit Account 🗸	
Deposi (Enter fo	t Account r payment by deposit account or if add	litional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 01-2752
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗸 No
Statement a	and Signature		
attac indic	e best of my knowledge and be hed copy is a true copy of the ated herein. Betty A. Winchester he of Person Signing	elief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to depos Adduct Signature	and correct and any it account are authorized, as APR 1 5 2002 Date

PATENT REEL: 012833 FRAME: 0654

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Conveying Pa	Arty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying proveying Parties TRADEMARY HAMPAGNE, Kenneth J.				
Name (line 1)	HAMPAGNE Kenneth J	Execution Date Month Day Year 11/05/2001			
		11/03/2001			
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Pa	rty Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	City State/Country 2	lip Code			
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)		Zip Code			
	City State/Country				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)       Mark if additional numbers attached         Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).         Patent Number(s)					
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH Hambers to) Patent Application Number(s) Patent	Number(s)			
Pate 09/966570					
09/900370					

PATENT REEL: 012833 FRAME: 0655

Joint 09/966,570

## U.S. Department of Energy

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT FORM

WHEREAS, we. <u>McMahan L. Gray, Yee Soong and Kenneth J. Champagne</u>
citizens of the United States residing
in <u>Pittsburgh</u> , County of <u>Allegheny</u> , State of <u>PA</u> ;
in <u>Monroeville</u> , County of <u>Allegheny</u> , State of <u>PA</u> ;
in <u>Fredericktown</u> , County of <u>Washington</u> , State of <u>PA</u> ;

have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>NOVEL AMINE ENRICHED</u> <u>SOLID SORBENT FOR CARBON DIOXIDE CAPTURE</u>, for which we are about to file an application for United States Letters Patent identified as <u>S-96.043</u> and executed by us on the  $\frac{2010}{2000}$  day of <u>UCHURC</u> 20 <u>01</u>; and on the  $\frac{3000}{2000}$  day of <u>UCHURC</u> 2001; and on the  $\frac{510}{2000}$  day of <u>UCHURC</u> 2001;

WHEREAS, the Government of the United States desires to acquire the entire right, title. and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent wherever they may be issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to us in hand paid by the Government of the United States, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Government of the United States, as represented by the united States Department of Energy, and/or its assigns. the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent wherever they may be granted thereon as well as reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent are or may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held or enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made.

We agree to make, execute, and deliver unto the Government of the United States, or to the United States Department of Energy, any and all papers, documents, affidavits, renewal, divisional and reissue applications, statements, or other instruments in such usual or other forms, terms and contents as may be required by the United States Department of Energy, or its duly authorized representative, in or incident to the prosecution or conduct of any and all applications, before as well as after the issuance of any Letters thereon, or in the adjustment or settlement of any interferences or other actions or proceedings that said applications may encounter or in which they may become involved and we agree that we will encounter or in which they may become involved and we agree that any expenses the United States Department of Energy or its assigns, except that any expenses arising through extending such assistance will be paid for by proper arrangement with the Government of the United States.

WITNESS CKA C. Dunlap (SEAL)

WITNESS: un C. Munlap

ban C. Dunka

WITNESS:

INVENTORS:

Mr Mahon J. Gray Date 10/28/01

INVENTORS:

Date 10-20-01

INVENTORS:

Kennetty Chyrup -Date \_\_\_\_\_\_



. ₿y\_ Its

Accepted for the Benefit of the Government of the United States.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

WITNESS:

/ ounsel for Patents By Assistant Ge

**RECORDED: 04/15/2002**